
Hollywood City Hall
2600 Hollywood Blvd
Hollywood, FL 33020

http://www.hollywoodfl.org

City of Hollywood

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1R-2020-158 Name: Sunshine Aftercare Payment Rate Reduction

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:6/16/2020 Department of Parks, Recreation & Cultural Arts

On agenda: Final action:7/1/2020 7/1/2020

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And Authorizing
The Appropriate City Officials To Execute An Amendment To The Agreement With Sunshine After
School Care, Inc. For The 2020 Summer Program, Reducing The Current Payment Rate Of 25% To
10% Of Gross Receipts; Authorizing The City Manager Or Designee To Negotiate A Rate Reduction
Of Payments Of Gross Receipts For The 2020 Fall Program.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESO - Sushine Aftercare Payment Rate Reduction.pdf, 2. ADDENDUM - Sunshine After School
Child Care 2020, 3. Agreement - Sunshine After School Child Care, Inc.pdf, 4. Packet_for_Bid_RFP-
4502-16-RL.PDF, 5. Sunshine Submittal.pdf, 6. R-2016-114.pdf, 7. Summer 2020 Proposal -
Hollywood, 8. PR-20-112 - Sunshine After School Child Care, Inc Second Renewal.pdf, 9. Term Sheet
- Sunshine After Care School Child Care, Inc..pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptRegular City Commission Meeting7/1/2020 1 Pass

City of Hollywood Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

